
Howard Payne (2-13) -vs- LeTourneau (7-13)
3/18/2026 at Longview, Texas (LETU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Campbell Marler (1-2)
Loss: Destiny Sanchez (0-4)
HBP: Campbell Marler
PB: Taylor Gouge (1)
 
Start: 11:59 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 93   Weather: 65 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- Laynie Davis faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Howard Payne 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 12 1
LeTourneau 2 1 0 2 2 0 X 7 13 1

Howard Payne 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Siannah Nava ss 5 0 4 2 0 0 0
Makayla Dunn lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
    Ashley Blaylock ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Orozco dp 3 0 3 0 1 0 0
Alyana Salazar 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Graciela Quiroz rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Casey Trevino 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
    Heaven Serna ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abeni Nava 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Colbi Goodwin c 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Kenedi Holly cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Alyssa Silva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Destiny Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paris Mederez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 12 2 6 0 16

2B: Siannah Nava (1)
SH: Casey Trevino (1); Abeni Nava (1)
SB: Kenedi Holly (1)
HBP: Alyssa Orozco (1)
E: Abeni Nava (1)

LeTourneau 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddie Flanery ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Rylie Shipp 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Laila LaCapra cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Taylor Gouge c 4 0 2 2 0 0 5
Raina Doggett dp 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mandy Hoback 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Kylee Davis ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brooke Bubert 3b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Tessa Reeves rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Natalie Noriega lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 2
Laynie Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Campbell Marler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 13 6 4 2 10

2B: Maddie Flanery (1); Rylie Shipp (1); Taylor Gouge (2)
SH: Tessa Reeves (2)
SB: Maddie Flanery (1); Rylie Shipp (1); Laila LaCapra (1); Natalie
Noriega (1)
E: Maddie Flanery (1)

Howard Payne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Silva 0.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 7
Destiny Sanchez (L, 0-4) 4.0 8 5 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 19 25 7 4 77
Paris Mederez 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 25
Totals 13 7 6 4 2 3 0 0 0 29 35 9 6 109

LeTourneau IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Laynie Davis 3.0 7 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 14 19 5 4 58
Campbell Marler (W, 1-2) 4.0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 17 21 6 6 52
Totals 12 3 3 6 0 2 0 1 0 31 40 11 10 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Howard Payne - Top of 1st HPU LET
Siannah Nava flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
Makayla Dunn grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 0 0
Alyssa Orozc walked (3-2). 0 0
Alyana Salaz singled to left field (1-2); Alyssa Orozc advanced to second. 0 0
Graciela Qui reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Alyana Salaz advanced to second; Alyssa
Orozc advanced to third on a throwing error by ss, out at home p to c. 0 0

LeTourneau - Bottom of 1st HPU LET
M. Flanery doubled down the rf line (1-1). 0 0
Rylie Shipp doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); M. Flanery scored. 0 1
L. LaCapra singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-1); Rylie Shipp advanced to third, out at third cf to
c to 3b. 0 1
Taylor Gouge doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); L. LaCapra scored. 0 2
Destiny Sanc to p for Alyssa Silva. 0 2
R. Doggett struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
Taylor Gouge advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Mandy Hoback flied out to cf (2-2). 0 2

Howard Payne - Top of 2nd HPU LET
Casey Trevin walked (3-1). 0 2
Abeni Nava out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Casey Trevin advanced to second. 0 2
Casey Trevin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Colbi Goodwi flied out to rf (1-1). 0 2
Casey Trevin scored on a passed ball. 1 2
Kenedi Holly walked (3-2). 1 2
Siannah Nava doubled down the lf line (1-1); Kenedi Holly advanced to third. 1 2
Makayla Dunn fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

LeTourneau - Bottom of 2nd HPU LET
B. Bubert walked (3-0). 1 2
Tessa Reeves out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); B. Bubert advanced to third. 1 2
N. Noriega singled to left center, RBI (1-1); B. Bubert scored. 1 3
M. Flanery popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 1 3
Rylie Shipp singled up the middle (0-0); N. Noriega advanced to second. 1 3
Rylie Shipp stole second; N. Noriega stole third. 1 3
L. LaCapra walked (3-2). 1 3
Taylor Gouge grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 3

Howard Payne - Top of 3rd HPU LET
Alyssa Orozc singled to right field (3-1). 1 3
Alyana Salaz flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Graciela Qui singled up the middle; Alyssa Orozc advanced to second. 1 3
Casey Trevin out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Graciela Qui advanced to second; Alyssa Orozc advanced
to third. 1 3
Abeni Nava popped up to ss (0-0). 1 3

LeTourneau - Bottom of 3rd HPU LET
R. Doggett walked (3-1). 1 3
Mandy Hoback lined out to ss (0-0). 1 3
B. Bubert flied out to rf (2-0). 1 3
Tessa Reeves walked (3-2); R. Doggett advanced to second. 1 3
N. Noriega popped up to ss (1-0). 1 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Howard Payne - Top of 4th HPU LET
Colbi Goodwi singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 1 3
Colbi Goodwi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Kenedi Holly singled through the left side (2-2); Colbi Goodwi advanced to third. 1 3
Kenedi Holly stole second. 1 3
Siannah Nava singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1); Kenedi Holly scored;
Colbi Goodwi scored. 3 3
C. Marler to p for Laynie Davis. 3 3
Makayla Dunn walked (3-0). 3 3
Alyssa Orozc singled to pitcher (0-0); Makayla Dunn advanced to second; Siannah Nava advanced to third. 3 3
Alyana Salaz reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2); Alyssa Orozc advanced to second; Makayla
Dunn advanced to third; Siannah Nava out at home ss to c. 3 3
Graciela Qui reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Alyana Salaz advanced to second; Alyssa Orozc
advanced to third; Makayla Dunn out at home p to c. 3 3
Casey Trevin reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0); Graciela Qui advanced to second; Alyana
Salaz out at second ss unassisted, interference. 3 3

LeTourneau - Bottom of 4th HPU LET
M. Flanery reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2). 3 3
M. Flanery stole second. 3 3
Rylie Shipp grounded out to 2b (1-0); M. Flanery advanced to third. 3 3
M. Flanery scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 3 4
L. LaCapra singled up the middle (2-1). 3 4
L. LaCapra stole second. 3 4
Taylor Gouge doubled to center field, RBI (1-1); L. LaCapra scored. 3 5
R. Doggett flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
Kylee Davis pinch hit for Mandy Hoback. 3 5
Kylee Davis flied out to rf (0-1). 3 5

Howard Payne - Top of 5th HPU LET
Mandy Hoback to 1b for Kylee Davis. 3 5
Abeni Nava flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
Colbi Goodwi grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
Kenedi Holly singled up the middle (1-0). 3 5
Siannah Nava singled through the left side (1-2); Kenedi Holly advanced to second. 3 5
Makayla Dunn grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 5

LeTourneau - Bottom of 5th HPU LET
B. Bubert singled to third base (0-2). 3 5
B. Bubert advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 5
Tessa Reeves out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0); B. Bubert advanced to third. 3 5
N. Noriega singled to left field, RBI (0-1); B. Bubert scored. 3 6
M. Flanery singled to shortstop (1-0); N. Noriega advanced to second. 3 6
Rylie Shipp singled to left field (1-2); M. Flanery advanced to second; N. Noriega advanced to third. 3 6
Paris Medere to p for Destiny Sanc. 3 6
L. LaCapra grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-2); Rylie Shipp advanced to second; M. Flanery advanced
to third; N. Noriega scored. 3 7
Taylor Gouge popped up to 1b (1-0). 3 7

Howard Payne - Top of 6th HPU LET
Alyssa Orozc hit by pitch (2-0). 3 7
Alyana Salaz flied out to cf (1-1). 3 7
Graciela Qui walked (3-2); Alyssa Orozc advanced to second. 3 7
Heaven Serna pinch hit for Casey Trevin. 3 7
Heaven Serna flied out to lf (1-0). 3 7
Abeni Nava walked (3-0); Graciela Qui advanced to second; Alyssa Orozc advanced to third. 3 7



Colbi Goodwi fouled out to c (1-0). 3 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LeTourneau - Bottom of 6th HPU LET
Heaven Serna to 2b. 3 7
R. Doggett flied out to rf (1-1). 3 7
Mandy Hoback grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 7
B. Bubert singled to shortstop (2-2). 3 7
Tessa Reeves struck out looking (3-2). 3 7

Howard Payne - Top of 7th HPU LET
Kenedi Holly grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 7
Siannah Nava singled through the left side (0-0). 3 7
Ashley Blayl pinch hit for Makayla Dunn. 3 7
Ashley Blayl flied out to cf (2-0). 3 7
Alyssa Orozc singled to center field (0-0); Siannah Nava advanced to second. 3 7
Alyana Salaz flied out to cf (0-1). 3 7

LeTourneau - Bottom of 7th HPU LET


